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Sel\/lce Appeal No 886/2014

l27 l2 2017 :'3" ’ Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Farhaj -
' E o Sikandar, District Attorney for the respondents present. Learned - -
‘i ) . . .
Lo counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come ;
j up for rejoinder and arguments on 24.01.2018 before D.B .at
5: : [ Camp Court D.1.Khan.
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e : (Muhammad Amifi Khan Kundi) (Muhamimad Hamid Mughal) | 1 g
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24.01.2018 Junior counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Farhaj
" Sikandar, District Attorney alongwith Dr. Jehanzeb for the o
i : 4
respondents also present. Junior counsel for the appellant *
¢ = ; ',i
e requested for adjournment on the ground that learned B
.o . ‘g‘
senior counsel for the appellant is busy in the Hon’ble
. cowst e
Peshawar High’8ench D.I. Khan. Member copy of the instant fu
; Ea
S appeal is also not available on record. Junior counsel for the i
L _§
1 : appellant is directed to provide the Member copy of the i !j
- Rt
i | k instant appeal on or before the next date of haring. } :
Adjourned. To come up for rejoinder and arguments on .
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é ~20.02.2018 before D.B at Camp Court D.l.Khan. X
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20.02.2018

Counsel for the appel]ant and Mr. Usman Ghani, District Attomey

for respondents present Arguments heard and record perused.

" Vide detailed judgment of today of this Tribunal placed on file, the

‘appeal is dismissed. Parties are left to bear their own cost: File be

~ consigned to the record room._

Announced:
20.02.2018

AHMAD HASSAN)

%PéﬁmW‘/fM -Member -

‘Camp Court D. I Khan

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI)
Member




order dated 03.04.2014 regarding rejection of his departmental appeal was not received by

the appellant but when he was confronted on the point that instead of waiting for the said

order the appellant should have followed Section-4 of the Service Tribunal Act 1974 but

- was unable to give a plausible explanation. No applicatioh for condonation of delay has
‘ been submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant. As the issue of limitation has been
decided by the august Supreme Court of Pakistan through judgment PLD 2016 so we find

A no force in thé present appeal being time barred. There are numerous judgments of

Supreme Court of Pakistan that in case the departmental appeal of an aggrieved civil

servant is time barred then the service appeal is also time barred.

6. As a nutshell to the above discussion, the appeal is dismissed. Parties are left to bear

their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

AHMAD HASSAN)
MEMBER
CAMP COURT D.ILKHAN

y/ ey e

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI)
~ MEMBER

ANNOUNCED
20.02.2018




ARGUMENTS

‘3. i Learned counsel for the appellqnt argued that he was appointed as Jl‘l_nior Clerk in
Gomal Medical College, D.I.Kh.an on 26.11.2010 after observance of all codal foﬁnalities.

. Services 6f the appellant were terminated so he filed writ petition n0.692/11.in Peshawar
High Court which was decided on 19.09.2013. His plea was accepted but respondent no.3

~ was placed at libérty to ;;roceéd in accordance with law/rﬁles. Again major penalty of
removal from service was imposed on him vide impugned order dated 22.01.2014. He filed
depa»lrtmentall appeal on 03.03.2014 Which-was rejeqted on 03.04.2014, hence the instant

: sewice appeal on 26.06.2014. He further contended that the impuéned ordér is not

according to law and rules and as such the appellant has been condemned unheard.

4. - On the other hand learned District Attorney argued that before proceedings further
first the Tribunal should decide the issue of limitation as both fhe departmental and service
appeals are tirﬁe barred. He; also contended that the appellant in his departmental appeal has
not taken the plea-that impugned order was not provided to him in time. So far as rejection
| of his departmental appéal and its service upon the éppelian_t is concerned it is immaterial

and appears to be an attempt to take undue advantage of limitation period. He was required

9 to pursue his case strictly in accordance with Seciton-4 of the Service Tribunal Act 1974.

e
e

?Hé relied on case law reported as 2012 SCMR 195 and PLD 2016 SC 872.
CONCLUSION.
5. Careful perusal of record would reveal that impugned order was passed on

22.01.2014 while departmental appeal was filed by the appellant on 03.03.2014 as such
departmental appeal was. not ﬁled within tifne limit specified in Section-4 of the Service
Tribunal Act l1974 and his departmental appeal was rejected on 03.04.2014 whereas he
filed service appeal on 26.06.2014, hence, both the departmental and service appeals are
time barred. Learned counsel for the appellant when confronted on the point of limitation
argued that impugned order was not conveyed to him by the respondents. However, when
his atten_tion was invited to the departmental appeal submitted by the appellant wherein this

issue was not raised he was unable to give a convincing reply. He also took the plea that
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUAL, PESHAWAR
AT CAMP COURT D.I.LKHAN.

Appeal No. 886/2014

Date of Institution .... 26.06.2014
Date of Decision ... 20.02.2018

Shahid Masood S/0 Khalid Masoo,

R/o Masood Town, Tank Road, Dera Ismail Khan.

Ex-Junior Clerk, Gomal Medical College, D.I.Khan. -
: : (Appellant)

VERSUS

1. - Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary, Peshawar and $

others. » e (Reéspondents)

MR MUHAMMAD ISMAIL ALIZAI,

Advocate , ---  For appellant.

MR. USMAN GHANI,

District Attorney : ---  For respondents

MR. AHMAD HASSAN, ---  MEMBER(Executive)
MR. MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI  ---. MEMBER(Judicial)

. JUDGMENT

AHMAD HASSAN. MEMBER.- Arguments of the learned counsel for:the

parties heard and record perused.

. FACTS

2. The brief facts are that the appellant was appointed as Junior Clerk in Gomal

Medical College D.J.Khan on 26.11.2010. His services were terminated against which he
filed writ petition in Peshawar High Court which was decided on 19.09.2013. His plea was

accepted but respondent no.3 was placed at liberty to proceed in accordance with law/rules

“and observance of all codal formalities. Again majér penalty of removal from service was

imposed on him vide impugned order dated 22.01.2014. He filed departmental appeal on

03.03.2014 which was rejected on 03.04.2014, hence the instant service appeal on

$26.06.2014.
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U 27.12.2016

29347

$27.09.2017

. reply/comments on 29.03.2017 before 'S:B-at- Camp Court D.L Khan.

{
1
|
i

Muhammad| A51f Junior Clerk

alonngth Mr. Farhaj Sikander, Government Pleader for the respondents
present.

Appellant ‘in person and. Mr. :

Written reply on behalf of respondents No| 1 to 5 have already
submitted. Representative of respondent No. 6 is not in attendance today.

Final notice be issued to respondent No. 6 for submlssmn of written reply,

otherwise he will be placed ex-parte To come up for written

ASHFAQUE YAJ
MEMBER
Camp Court D.I.LKhan

W?jzz//zz 4@&@ LzovastloX, Wf

v Lebe ﬂd/ﬁﬂmﬁﬁu %?"’“/43%97 7 /}

Appellant in person preseﬁt and Mr Farhaj

WY EJATIREL S LT A 1T,
2‘; 122017 beforeDB at Camp Court D.I:Khan. - :
|
1
.,/"
Me
(Judlclal)

Camp; Court D.I.Khan
I

Cog.



Counsel for the appellant, and Mr. Farhaj Sikandar,
GP ' present and requested for time to contact the
respondents; however, fresh notices should also be issued

to them. Case to come up for written reply on

8{p- S-/& atCamp Court D.l.Khan.

MEMBER
' Camp CoLrt, D.l.Khan
24.05.2016 Appellant in person and Mr. Qaisar Nadeem, DPE
alongwith Mr. Farkhaj Sikandar, GP for respondents present.

Repfesentative of the respondenf requested for time to file reply.

To come up for written reply on 30.08.2016at camp court D.L.

Khan.
Mewiber
Codig, Camp Court D.I.Khan
i RS RS ¢
s {k'ej'j- WAL,
30.08.2016 . Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Qaiser Nadeem, DPE

alongwith Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, GP for respondents present.
Written reply on behalf of respondents NO. 2,3,4 and 5 submitted.
To come up for written reply of respondent No.6-on 27.12.2016 at

camp court D.I Khan.

Memb
court D.I. Khan
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Appeliant Depositad

Securily & Process Feg »

27.07.2015

26.10.2015

|
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Counsel for the appellant present and sub1mtted that the
respondent -department passed an unlawful and illegal order

agalnst the appellant which order was declared null & void by the

| hon’ble Peshawar High Court vide order dated 19 09.2013. But in

retalra_tlon of that order the respondent-department turned inimical

and revengeful against the appellant and thus anlother-illegal and
| ;
unlawful and malafide order was passed on 22.1.2014. That the

appellant challenged that order before the departlnental appellate - |
authority which was not responded till the explry of statutory.“.- |

period, hence the present appeal. Counsel for thelappellant stated

that no opportunity of personal hearmg or defence Was prov1ded to
the appellant and thus the appellant has been condemned unheard.
It was further submitted that no codal formalities were observed by
the respondent department and the impugned order is nullity in the
eyes of law. He also submltted that the appeal is wrthm time.

Points raised need consideration. T he_app%al is admitted

for regular hearing, subject to all legal Aol)j'ections Then

appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee wrthm

10 days. Thereafter, notlces be issued to the respondents Case»

to come up for written reply/comments on '2411 ~0 3—20/(

at camp court, D.I.Khan.

Camp 'court,l': D.I.Khan
|
:
i

Sikandar, GP present Fresh notices be | 1ssued to the

.. respondents and case to come up for wrltten reply at camp

1
)
o
MEMPER |
Camp court, D.I.Khan

court, D.I. Khan on LSL/’Z -5

l T
e al

Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. F arhaJ



.. MHMBER
Camp Court, D.I.Khan

26.05-2015. Clerk of counsel for the appellant present. Due to
general strike of the legal fraternity, counsel for the appelllant is not -

available. To come up for arguments on 27.07.2015 ‘at -carnp court,

D.I.Khan.

MEMBER _
Camp court, D.I.Khan
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET ! )
Courtof 1|
Case No. _886/2014 ‘l
i
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate .
Proceedings ||
1| 2 3 !
II
.l 26/06/2014 The appeal of Mr. Shahid Masood prlesented today by
o 1 Mr. Muhammad Ismail Alizai Advocate may ble entered |n ‘the
|
. Institution register and put up to the Worthy Chalrman for
i . j M- f—
- prellmlnary hearmg oo
0,% '
R i .,
2 /é—- [p— /L[ This case is entrusted Tourmg Bench D. I Khan «f‘
p prellmlnary hearlng to be put up there on ,:27f/w» /4 %'.
AN
B 7/7—/"“/ b
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2efore The Khvber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar

Sexvice Appea{l‘fio." ‘ 8%6 . hoi4

\
Shahid Masood, . “Appellant.
: i
Versus
Govtof KPK, and others. Respondents.
i
Service Appeal r
i I N D _E X
|
S.Mo. Description of Documents o _ Annexure Pz;;::{a
.o Petition with Grounds of Appeal & aftidavit. - D2 p}
2. (T()p&zﬁ()ii‘ Appointment Order oo, A pS
3. Copies of WP 39/2012 & Judgment. B 06 ——O 8
4, Copy of Impugned Order. | A C % ’5 — /D
4. Copy of Departmental Appeal. A D /% ---""""/ g -
6. Vakalat-Nama | w _...-—-—-——--——-' /
\ , o ' ‘ : 7 |
Dated: 242014, |
A “(Shahid Masood) Appellant o ki
Through Counzel |
{(Muhammad fsmail fAlizai)
Advocate Tligh Coyrf. DIK han.
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6.

Note:

Shahid Masood s/o Khalid Masood,

R/0 Masood Town, Tank Road, D.I.Khan,
Ex-Junior Clerk, Gomal Medical College,
Dera [smail Khan.

(Appellant) ’

¢ Versus

. Government of Khyber Pakhtun-khwa, through Chief Secretary, Peshawar.

Secretary to Govt of KPK, Health Department, Peshawar. _
Director General, Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkfiwa, Peshawar,
Chief Executive, Gomal Meical College, D.I.Khan,

Principal, Gomal Medical College, Dera Ismail iChan,

District Accounts Officer, Dera [smail Khan,

(Respondents)

The addresses ozven above are sufficient for the pu pose 0/ service upon
res pomienﬁs

. Co. s .
. Appeal U/S 4 Of KPK Service Tribunal Act, 1974 Against Order Dated 22.1.2014 OF

‘Respondent No.4 Conveyed Through Oftice No.306-11 & Finally Against inaction

By Appeliate Authority On Representation Dated’ 3.3.2014 Of Appellant, .

{

o~ . ™
131{.,L\.\(1:t1{ - By setting-aside the’ impugned ()uim af Respandeni No.4, declaring the

same as illegal, Void ab-initio, Ultra-virus, Nuliity in faw and of no
consequence on the status / rights of the appellant aind thereby direet the
respondents to desist from discriminating / distur bmu the appetlant in
violation of law, rules & instructions / pOlle‘ of Gov ernmenty.,
- To graciously reinstate the appellant in service with grant of dil Jack
benefits as may accrue,
+ - Po kindly impose cost on respondents, as may gracionsty be fixed.

R

Respectlully Sheweth: -

The appellant very humbly submits as foliovws: -




&

‘ BRIEF FACTS:

1.

La

GROUNDS:

111,

iv.

V.

That the appellant was appointed as Junior Clerk under the immediate controi of
respondents Nos. 4 & 5(BPS-7) latter, having tendered his joining report besides
fulfillment of codal formalities, lastly posted at Gomal Medical College, DIKhan o
under respondents No. 4 & 5. Copvz; of appointment Order anerelevantrecond £ o
are placed at Annexes-A &2/ )A-A -

That during 2011 respondent No.4 was required by respondent No.2 to cancel the
appointment of the appellant, where after the matter was agitated by the appellant

. before Peshawar High Court through Writ Petition No.39/2012 which culminated

in judgment dated 19.92013 whereby the order issued by respondent No.3 and
consequential acts done by rest of respondents were set at naught, declaring the
same as nuility in law and inoperable against the appellant: The court however,
allowed respondents to proceed in the matter in accordance with the provisions of
law and relevant rules, if they desired so. Copies attached herewith as Annexes B

That it was only for apparent political motivation and considerations on part of
respondents, particularly No.3 to 5 that the appellant has since been relieved of
his position under the fake, false and manipulated garb of departmental
proceedings and has been deprived of his only source of earning through an order
issued over No. 306-11 dated 22.1.2014 passed by respondent No.4. Copy thereof
is attached at Annex-C.

That the appellant was compelled to move a representation/ departmental appeai
with respondent No.3 against the apparent injustice. Though it was conveyed in
due course yet neither the order is withdrawn nor the representation /
departmental appeal of the appellant is decided by respondent No.3 i.¢ till expiry
of limitation period, hence this petition. Copy of departmental appeal is placed
herewith at Annex-D. It may be worth mentioning that entire records are in
possession of respondents and appellant has not been allowed any access nor
coples of the same hence the same may be requisitioned from respondents during
the course of hearing of instant appcal

That having no other remedy available within departmental hierarchy the
appellant approaches this Hon’ble Tribunal against the impugned order and
inaction on appeal of appellant by the 1CSpondcnts on the grounds, inter-alia.
following,

That the order impugned hereby is inconsistent with law, rulés and regulations in
vogue thus, is liable to be declared as void ab-initio, nullity in law, illegal and
ultra virus / inoperable against the rights of the appellant.

That the impugned order having caused grave miscarriage of justice to the
appellant, affecting the appellant adversely without any lawtul excuse if left non-
rectified.

That the impugned order is devoid of any legal force and issued to the detriment

of legitimate rights of the appellant thus, is not maintainable in law and is liable to
be set-aside.

That the order of Respondents No.4, impugned hereby, is prejudicial 1o the terms
and conditions of service and the rights of the appellant lhus call for interference
by this Hon'ble Tribunal.

That in absence of any thing to justify dismissal of the appellant in terms of the

law, rules & instructions of the government on holdirig of departmental

momcdmgs against government/civil servants and for apparent Extrancous,
Political motives & influence the impugned order could not either be Justiticd nor

-



.

sustained and allowed to contmue & to operate against the <.onsutut101ml rights of
the appulam

vi. That the impugned order on removal of appellant & inaction on part ot the
respondents qua departmental appeal / representation of the appellant, being
contrary to law, rules, regulations & instructions of the government ab-initio,
ought be set aside & rectified in Itght of the principles as laid down by Hon® Im
‘superior courts dnd Tribunals. :

vii.  That the peti‘tion of appeal / appellant is duly supported by law, rules &
\ instructions, besides the affirmation / affidavit annexed hereto.

viii.  That this Hon ble Tribunal is competent and Has ample powers to adjudge the
matter and issue suitable orders in the ends of justice.

1X. lh.:n the counsel for the appellant may very graciously be allowed to add to the
grounds during the course of arguments, if need be.

PRAYER:

in view of the fore-given facts and grounds, it is xcqucslcd that by setting-aside
the impugned order of Respondents No.4, declaring same as illegal, void ab-initio, nullity
in law and ultras-virus thus of no consequence on rights of the appellant. Further to
kindly direct the respondents to desist from dlsuimma{mw the appeltant, desist fre m
displacing the appellant through impugned order and 10 reinstaie the appellant in service
from the date ofissuing: of impugned order with allowance of all back benefits.. Any (-'rhc '
remedy deemed appmpuate by thL Hon'ble 'anunm ! 1hL circumstances of the matier
xohczlcd too.

. Humbly,
Dated.. 23,.{... 12014. , . )

Q

~
_{Shahid Masood) /-\].)pcllzimi'_

Through Counsel,

(Muhammad fsmail 4
Advocate Highk Cour
' Dera Ismail Khan,

|-
!

I, Shahid Masood, the appellant herein, solemnly affirm and declare on oath thar
conteats of the petition of appeal are correct o the best of my knowledue and belicf and
- per official records and that nothing is willfully concealed or kept from the Tribunal.

Dated: L’e L. 1 ‘7 '




s i BEIFORE TI JE KHYBER PAKHT UNKHWA SERVICE TRIB UAL PE QIIAWAR
AT CAMP COURT D.LKHAN.

Appeeﬂ No. 886/2014 .

Date of Institution ... 26.06.2014
Date of Decision ... 20.02.2018.

Shahid Masood S/o Khalid Masoo,
‘R/o Masood Town, Tank Road, Dera Ismail Khan
Ex-Junior Clerk, Gomal Medical Collcge, D.I.Khan.

R
(Appellant) S
VERSUS

. Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa lhrough Chief Secretary, Peshawar and 5 - .
others. (Respondents) ?

-

MR MUHAMMAD ISMAIL ALIZAI,

Advocate - For appellant. o

e

‘MR. USMAN GHANI, ’ : R

District Attorney - : ----  For respondents ¥
MR. AHMAD HASSAN, ' - MEMBER(Executive) N

MR. MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI -~ MEMBER(Judicial) o

JUDGMENT | \ o

AHMAD HASSAN, MEMBER.- Arguments of the learned counsel for the

parties heard and record perused.

FACTS - S
| WM - oy
2. lhe brief lacts are that the dppcllam wa?(as Junior Clerk in Gomal Medmal - Do ; 0

Hu gemud e Do A
College D L. Kh'm on 26.11.2010. He-was terminated I:FOJJQ_SCI-\LLC.C against which hc oo

filed writ petition in Peshawar High Court which was decided on 19.09.2013. His
wed
plea was accepted but respondent no.3Jy Lolaced at liberty to proceed in accordance with law /Aujns qu

apd all codal formalities. Agmn major penalty of removal from service was imposed on

him vide impugned order dated 22.01.2014. He filed departmental appeal on 03.03.2014

which was rejected on 03.04.2014, hence the instant service appeal on 26..06.2014-.



ARGUMENTS

s - o vevva

3. Learned counsel for the appellant afgued that he was appointed as Junior Clerk in’
Gomal- Medical College, D.I.Khan on 26.11.2010 a'ftel: observance of all codal formalities.
Se;ivices of the aﬁpellant were terminated so he filed writ petition n0.6§2/ 11 in Peshawar
High Co»urt ‘which was decided on 19.09.2013. His plea was accepted but respondent no.3 wa4 4 i

Lles - ,
' . . . ! v, . . , s
placed at liberty to proceed in accordance with lav7 and-all-eedal-formalities. Again major - -}

penalty lof( removal from service was imposed on him vide impugned order dated
22.01.2014. He filed departmental appeal on 03.03.2014 which was rejected on 03.04.2014, .
i]GIlCC) tine instant service appeal on 26.06.2614. He further contended that the impugned |
order is not according to law and rules and as -such the appellant has been condemned

untheard.

4. On the other hand learne;i District Attorney argued that before pr(-)ccedm gs further
first the ‘I'ribunal should decide the issue of»limit‘atfon as both the departmental and servicfe‘ : ":: oy
appeals are time barred. He also contcnded that the appellant in his departmental appeal has.
not taken the plea that impugned order was not provided to h-im in time. So far as rejection

of his departmental appeal and its service upon the appellant is concerned it is immaterial

He was required to pursue his case strictly in accordance with Seciton-4 of the Service

Tribunal Act 1974. He relied on case law reported as 2012 SCMR 195 and PLD 2016 SC

ok apfoans th e an attew b~ & ke 3
concLusion, e aMartnga o Lot faton fedof. |

: : ! : - B!
5. Careful perusal of record would reveal that impugned order was passed on gk
. L L

22.01.2014 while debartmcma_l appeal was filed by the appellant on- 03.03.2014 as such
departmental appeal was not filed within time limit specified in Section-4 of the Service
Tribunal Act 1974 and his departmental app-ea.l. was rejected on 03.04.2014 whereas he
filed service appeal on 26.06.2014, hence, both the departmental and service appeals are ‘
time barred. Learned counsel for the appellant when' confronted on the point of limitation -, : ! i% ;
a‘rgucd that impugned order was not conveyed to him by the respondenti ]—Iervcr, when TS

[ .
his attention was invited to the departmental appeal submitted by the appellant where in .. - .. ;5
_—/1 .



this issue was not raised he was unable to give a convincing reply. He also took the plea
that order dated 03.04.2014 regarding rejection of his departmental appeal was not received

- by the appellant but when he was confronted on the point that instead of waiting for the

said 01‘er the appellant should haive followed Séctiqn—4 of the Service Tribunal Act 1974 .

but was unable to give a plausible explanation. No application for condonation of delay has

been submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant. As the issue of limitation has been
decided by the august Supreme Court of Pakistan through judgment PLD 2016 so we find

no force in the present appeal being hgpe’lgssly time barred. There are numerous judgments

of Supreme Court of Pakistan that in case the departmental appeal of an aggrieved civil

" servant is time barred then the service appeal is also time barred.

6. As a nutshell to the above discussion, the appeal is dismissed. Parties are left to-bear -

their own costs. I'ile be consigned to the record room.

(AHMAD HASSAN)
"MEMBER
CAMP COURT D.I.LKHAN

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI)

MEMBER
ANNOUNCED oy

20.02.2018

i e




OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE DERA ISMAIL KHAN

OFF ICE ORDER

As recommended by the Khalifa Abdul Qayum M.P.A DI Khan that Mr. Shahid Masood

S/0 Khalid Masood R/O Masood Town Tank Road Distt: D.I. Khan is here by appointed as .
~ Junior clerk (BPS- 7) plus usual allowance as admissible under the Rules.

-

®©
.

HiS‘Taﬁ;.)Olt]thbﬂt in the Health Depaft{nenf Govt: Khayber Pakhtunkhwa wil{ pe subject to the
following terms and conditions. - '

I. - He will be on probation initially for a period two (02) years extendabic for a further period
not exceeding one year. .

2. His service can be dispensed with during the Apfdbarion period. If his work and conduct found
unsatisfactory. ; ’

3. His appointmens will be subject to medical fitness and verification of character and
antecedent, ‘ ‘ o '

4. He will not be entitled to any TA/DA for. medical examination and’ joining the firg
-appointment,

5. He wili be governed by such rufes and orders as may be issued by the Lovernment for the
category of government servant to which he belongs.
The original documents wil] be verified from the concerned Board/Un}vcrsily by this colftege,

72 As laid down vide Govt: of Khayber Pakhtunkhwa Establishment ang Administration
Department Notiication No. E&A(I-.?)/HOOS dated 10.08.2005, he will not be entitled 1o
pension o gratuity however iy licu thereof, wil be entitled 1o receive such amoun of
Tontribution made by the Governmeng G His account iy the s2id fund.

8. It he wihes to resign from service he will be have to submit resignation in writing one month
in advance OR deposit one month’s pay in the Govt: treasury. However, he will continue to
serve the Govt, tilt his resignation is:accepted by the competent authority,

If the above terms and conditions. are acceptable 10 him he should report to the-unde

l'ouneen(j 4) days of the reeeipt of this order,

Prof. Dr. Abdul Mateen Khan

rsigned within

Principle

Gomal Medical College, D I Khan
No. 39 1 pl: - Dated the D | Khan__"’éclL!(_/_?o Ip
Copy is forwarded to the:-

I. The District Account Officer. D.I. Khan
2. Official Concerncd '
e
o3, Personal Fije
4. Account Clerk Gomal Medical'ColIege D.L.Khan A

For Information and Necessary actions
" Principal
omal Medical College, D I Khan
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 JUDGMENT ¢ SHEET.. /v“ —
IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, D.1. KHAN BEN@
‘ (Juu'/r ial Dopm(mcnt)

T R T "‘Ajp_[ ol e

JUDGMENT

: Date of hearing < — ér:; _ 9,'.}, /3.

’ Appnllnnr pelitioner az. /2 ac. e - ,/) l)

&
MMy /t)f/»»_u:& 24 Ww‘u e oo
| ~ Respondent l/ /'7(<._ \,/,,/ M _.,‘,. ca St

/%/h/

ABDUL LATIF KHAN, J.- 'Through this sing!e judgment,

we propose to dispose of W.P. Nos 692/2011 802/201 1

and W P.No.39- D/2012) as common questiori is mvofved
in all the three petitions. & |

'_'._‘2j. _. | Learned ceunsel for.:the p.etrlroners eontende.d‘
_that the impugned order dated 0672011 has been
| passed wrthout any lawfui authorrty and observmg aH';' -
- legal formahhes as requrred under the iaw lt ‘was argued
| lhat the petmoners were lmtrally appomted in BPS 1 and f
Lo Iater on adjusted as Junror Clerks (BPS 7) aflerfﬂ st

observmg all the legal forma!;tres and the respondents |

, have no - authorlty to cancef the appomtment of the,

petitioners. |t is added that -the . petttloners were

condemned unheard as no opportumty of hearlng was’
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aftorded to lhem which is agarnst the prmcrples of naturat
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3. The learned .A.A.‘G"'oonte‘nded that the initial

:tlrlmilt.!lllt‘.ltl nt e ru-lilinnvl' Wit lnmtr il the sl tnr t

lrnplumod ordoer has i)('('lt propmty p.v,sr‘d

4. - We have given our anxious thought -to the
a arguments of learned counsel! for the parties and perused

the reqord with tlieir valuable assistance.

&L

5. . Perusal of the record  shows thal the -

e . in BPS-7 by -the Principal, Goma’l Medrcal College,
D.I:Khan. The impugned order has been passed by the

i
: respondents on 06.7. 2011 and the reason grven in the

" directions were grven to .the Drstrrct General Heatth

! . et

i

3

"and re- frtted after fulfrttmg the codal formalltles

£1 -’4,. .

explanatron avarlable on file. Stmllarty nelther |nqurry has

Zé ;7/3 been conducled nor opporlumty of- hearmg has been

, -'of Heatth Mlmster whrch was agarnst Iaw therefore the"

'appoinatment of lhe petitioners was made initially in a

|- lower grade and 'were later on appointed'as Juhior Clerks.

‘_'!etter is the rrregular appom ment of Junlor Clerks and.

Servuces by the Secretary Health that the appountment of'

" petrtroners be cancelled and the posts be re- advertrsedi |

golElL 6 _ _‘ It is apparent on the . record that no show

" cause notrce was served upon the petltloners nor any

R

e




1y

: afforded to the peunoner whnch Is vrolently against the
prmcnp!es of natural Justlce Admitled!y, no codal
formalltles have been observecl m_teking”proposed:ac_tion

against  the pelilioners. The Ioumed AAG  was

confronted with the sillm‘non who mnrlldly accepled th.lll

"Il-()' lor}niuii'li"(“i"-h'avo( "I)ovn o!)eorved and lhe nnpugnec!"._ -
fetter has been !ssued slralghtaway durecunq the Duoclor
_ General Healln Serwces to cancel the appomtment of‘-:-

_ .;,__'fpet:tloners on lhe ground of bemg :rregular appomlees

7.", Wlthout touchmg the merrts of the case, we

are of lhe wew that wuhout observmg codal formahlles

the respondents were not competent to issue lmpugned

order directly, WhICh amounts to |Hegahty and thus on

g acceptance of the abov_e mentioned three petitions, the

impugned order is declared as of no legal effect hence
'annulled However the respondents are at liberty to
proceed in accordance with law, after observing the legal

rﬁd codal formalities, by afford—ing-:opportunity of bein.g

heard to the petmoners il so adwsed

Announced
Dt:19.9.2013.
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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL/CHIEF EXECUTIVE GOMAL MEDICAL . c
'COLLEGE/DHQ/MMM TEACHING HOSPITALS -
DERA ISMAIL KHAN.

No. 226/ | Dated DIKhan the 2 9-101/2014.
OFFICE ORDER.
1. | WHEREAS disciplinary proceeding under.E & D Rules 2011 Section2(l)(vi) read

with section 3(b) Mr. Shahid Masood S/O Khalnd Masood Junior Clerk Gomal Medical
College DIKhan for his irregular appointment w:thout observing codal formalmes which is
required under the appointment, promotion and transfer rules 1989 i.e advertisement in the
news paper, departmental selection committee, proper interview etc, but the said irregular

appointment has been made without adapting codal formalities by violation of rules
regulations.

2, AND WHERE AS, an enquiry was conducted against him through enquiry committee

as per provision of section-5 of E&D Rules 2011 and direction by the Honourable Peshawar
High Court DIKhan bench.

3. AND WHERE AS opportunity for personal hearing has been given to.you but in vain
and no response by himself.

4. Therefore | Prof: Dr. Muhammad Saleem, Principal Gomal Medical College DIKhan
competent authority in exercise of power conferred under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt: E&D
Rules 2011, impose major penalty of “removal from service” upon Mr. Shahid Masood S/O
Khalid Masood Junior Clerk Gomal Medical College DIKhan with immediate effect.

Principal/Chief Executive

C.c: : o ' N

1. The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Depaﬂment Peshawar.
2. The Director General Health Services Khyber Pokhtunkhwa Peshawar
3. The Vice Principal (Administration) Gomal Medical College DIKhan
4. The District Accounts Officer DIKhan X
M

‘/5 ‘Accounts Officer Gomal Medical College OlKhan. *
6. Official concerned
Principa)’é&ﬁf Executive

,; i 1“*?"«1&1{?"}&- []"bdiﬁ:s;*, i
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SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

|, Professor Dr. Muhammad Saleem Khan Gandapur Principal Gomal Medical Co[legé
Dera Ismail Khan as competent authority, under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government

- Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011, do hereby serve you Mr. Shahid Masood .
 Junior Clerk GMC Di Khan as follow- | : ’

1. i. That consequent upon thé completion of inquiry conducted against you by the

inquiry officer/inquiry committee for which you were given opportunity of hearing
vide letter No. GMC/Estt:/4685-88 dated 28/10/2013 5 )

i. On going through the findings and recommendationis of the inquiry officer/ inquiry

committee, the material on record and other connected papérs including youf
defense the inquiry officer/inquiry comr'nittee.‘ ' '

iy

I am satisfied that the proper :codal_forma_lities were not observed during your

appointment.and yo'u_ have committed the following acts/omissions specified in rule 3 of '

the said rules:

No any adveriisement in the news paper.

No Departmental Selection Committee was constituted.
. Proper Interview was not conducted. '

No any merit list was made

No Call letter issued.

ahLN=

2. As a result therefore, 1, as competent authority, have tentatively decided to Impose upon ‘
you the penalty of removal from service under rules 4 of the said rules. o

You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why the aforesaid'penalty should not
be imposed upon You and also intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

If no reply to this notice is réceived within 07 days after the ,r'ecéipt of this letter , it shall

be presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case an ex-parte action shall
be taken against you." - - . T

4. Acopy of findings of the.inquiry officer/ inquiry committee is enclosed.

J

: GOMPEJUENT AUTHORITY
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e fworkers tpon the sattsfaetlon of the supertors
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: .'made by the mqurry olﬁcer stands nul} and voids and- not aupllcable to me under- B

. 'not acceptable to me.

The Prmcrpal SR R
.. Gomal Medical College o S
. Dera Ismail Khan . ' L

| * 'SUBJECT: REPLY TO SHOW CAUSE NOTICE -

Reference your ofﬁce letter No GMC/'Estt /4869 70 dated 19 ll 2013

" In reply fo the show cause notice served upon me.on 19 ll 2013 throu_gh e
the letter under reference, I hunib ly. submlt my reply as under ‘

. 4Conclus10n of i mqunrv commlttee'

Although the three clerks are hlghly quallf ed- competent and hard_'__

S e

But thls COmmlttee come to the conclusnon that these appomtments I

o 'were 1rregular under political pressure and no codal formalmes above BPS 05

therefore the committee suggest cancellatlon of appomtment orders and fulﬁllmg‘ o

these posts aﬁer observmg codal formalities.

Perusal of the conclusron the penalty recommended by the 1nqu1ry‘ ‘

K 'j, '__,ofﬁcer IS qulte illegal bylaws and UI]_]UStlﬁCd and contrary agamst the E&D rules '

‘ frame by the Government for the reasons that I was not appomted ‘undei the -
'-‘:’polmcal pressure beeause the City MPA XPK has not: directed the prmcrpal Gomal:“ B
-}V.,Med1cal Co]lege DIKhan m his tecommendatton not - to observe the codal"l

: —.':formalrttes as rcqulred under the 1ules In the hlstory of world there is no cvrample -
- | that any apporntee Thas been empower ed to. observe thc codal form'tlmes for ﬁllulg. .
:‘the vacant posts of scale No 07, will the inquiry ofﬁcer pleae mtlmate under whlch

'rules the sald power has been delegated to any appomtee The ease has not been =
“_'_‘mqulred on. correct lines. have been shxfted to take shield behmd the pohtrcal' :

S :"pressure The mqurry ofﬁcer has not menttoned in his conclusron the culprlt who

s respons1ble to-observe: the codal formahttes for _filling . the vacant post I am.- o

s ,eompetent capable and experrenced hand to hold the post of 1umor clerk in bas1c’
. payscale07 I R

. ;‘the E&D rules of the Govemment therefore, Show Cause not1ce 1ssued to- me is

. ‘\r RN

However as mentroned in Show Cause notlce that I have commrtted B

) :' .:the sard acts/ omlssrons 1 would like to give parawrse reply

A '.ﬂj;'* 1 The 1ssuance of adveltlsement in the news paper is the pnmary duty of the .

: _department/ofﬁce hands and appointing authorlty as per rules regulatlons,

S and erttern framed by governmenl for appomtment Please quote the rules SR

‘under Wthh the appomtee is eompetent to perform any role m the 1ssue ot"'v
S advertxsement

Iu v1ew ot the above prevallmg crrcumstanees the. reeommendatron,‘ '



RN :It is utmost duty of the ofﬁce hands appomtmg authouty to- form selectron o @’
- committee- for the new appomtment as per rules regulatlons and crlterla .

- --Please quote the riles, which [ am competent to form selectlon commrttee .

“as appomtee is not authorized to do 50. o
3 Conductmg of proper mtetvrew purely rests wrth the ofﬂce hands/authorrty‘
'. v'and department as per rules Please quote the rules under. whrch I am
competent to conduct proper mtervrew for appomtment . c
4. Mamtenance of merit list is the duty of office hands/appomtmg authorlty-{
v N R ‘and, department as per dlrectrve in the rules I have no role to mamtaln merrt'.‘ )

llst Please quote the rules, under. whrch 1 hwe been entrusted the ]Ob of."

'mamtenance of merit list. P, ‘
5 "The call for ‘1pporntment is 1ssued by the apporntmg authorlty of the'_- N
, ofﬁce/department as per rules. I have no power to: 1ssue call for
;‘apporntment because [.am not competent authonty to do S0.. Otherwrse o
e 'quote the rules under whrch the power of issue of call for appomtment has PR
.. been delegated to me. : S o ' _
'_A'-It would hrghly be apprecrated that copres of the rules as. pomted by me .
3 _";may very kmdly be supplred to me. for further process of the case. In. case the,‘l_'
E ,:requested copies of rules are not supphed to me for reference and record then the
case w111 be removed 1o the honourable courts and hlgher authorltv There is no-'--" :
: _proof and evrdence of the allegahons levelled against me, ’

Wlth regard to the Show Cause Notrce 1 humbly submlt that K PK . .

.: .'_l:Government ‘Servants . (Eﬂ' iciency& Dzscrplme) Rules, 201 I’ are absolutely not_,,
- apphcable and, not attr'rcted against me partrcularly when the Inqurry Commrttee."
a hlm’self admltted my efﬁcrent work in his Inqulry Report .
| - Sir, so far as the codal formalmes as pomted out m the referred show cause o
.notrce are conderned the same do not cover under the ibid Rules of. 2011 Let it )
. - o "..'not be gone un notrced that my appomtment was in accordance wrth law and‘-.;
o | ;,_,procedure, however had there been any deﬁcnency m my, appomtment (although'
s .".,':demed) the same would have been tlie fault on the part: of the. then appomtmg R
avtbor'ty whrch were to b\, ftu["u. ,d/observed by ‘the then Pri 1crpa}/Ch1ef o
'Executrve GMC and I bemg a cnvrl sgrvant cannot be: held responsrble or ' A,
penahzed or abused for the acts done or not done (Wthh were requlred to. be done).
: by the then authorrty My rlghts bemg a Civil Servant is protected whrch cannot be "

: .'-_‘subject to any ob]ectlon undel any ‘rules, regulatlons or law Of the- land
Cbwaopa Yo Obedently
‘Shahid'Masood' '

ST MCEst: GMC -
o T T DIKhan
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Subject:  DEPARTMENTAL ' APPEAL / REPRESENTATION-

The Director General Health Serv1ces ‘
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,”
Peshawar

AGAINST THE TERMINATION LETTER NO 306-11
DATED 22-01-2014 ISSUED BY THE PRINCIPAL
‘ GOMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE DIKHAN -

Respected Snr

The applicant submits as under -

I have the honour to submit few lmes for your kind

cons1derat10n as under:

1. That I, the applicant was appointed as Junior Clerk BPS -07 in Gomal
o
- Medical College DIKhan vide office order dated 26-11-2010 after

~ being recommended by the Departmental.Selection Committee as per

La_w. '

. That in the meanwhile, Secretary Health Department issued a letter

No. SOH-III/8~89/2011 (Y. asmin Bibi) dated 06-07-2011 directing the

respondent Pr1nc1pal Gomal Medical College DIKhan to cancel the’

appointment of applicant. The apphcant challenged the sald letter in

- writ petition No 39 of 2012 and the. honourable High Court vide

Judgment dated 19-09-2013 was pleased to allow the writ petition and
therel)y cancelled the ibid letter dated 06-07-2011; howeirer - the

Department was set at l1berty to proceed in accordance with law. after_ :

,ﬁllﬁlhng codal formahtles

o~
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. That thereafter, a letter No.GMC/Estt:/4685-88 dated 28-10~2013 was

issued requiring the applicant for personal hearing regarding
appointment of applicant along with written statement on the points
mention in the said letter. The applicant replied the letter. However,

the principal Gomal Medical College DIKhan issued a Sho_w-Céuse

- notice under Khyber Pkahtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency

& Discip_liﬁe) Rule 2011 vide letter No. GMC/Estt:/ 4869-70 dated .-
19-11-2013 te the applicant showing intention to impose penalty of

removal from Seljifice under rule 4 of the said rules. The applicant also

- replied the same and justified his appointment, however, vide letter

N0.306-11 dated 22-01-2014 the applicant was removed from service.

4. That being aggrieved of the letter No 306-11 dated 22-01-2014 the

applicant is filing present Department Appeal to please set aside the

same on the following grounds, amongst others:

a. That after taking-ovér the charge as Junior clerk applicant
Aperforr'ned the official duties to the entire satisfaction of -
superiofs with high Qualification of MBA which is providing -
“the ﬁroof of efficiency ; hbncsty and capability. since last 03
- years, which fact is admitted by - the inquiry officer in-the
inquiry réport; |

b. That the applicant is having prescribed quéliﬁcation required
for.r the post of junior clerk. There was no complainant against
applicant with regard to his performance of duties. '

c. It is pertinent td mention here that no charge was leveled
against the petitioner ~of any misconduct or r_nisbeha\}id'r SO

therefore the KPK Govemment Servants (Efficiency
. B SIS B - )

.ol
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&Discipline ) Rule 03 , 04 2011’ are absolutely not app]icable
and not attracted against the applicant particularly when the
applicant is admittedly “highly qualified competent and hard

'worker‘upto the satisfaction of the superiors” by the inquiry

committee.

. That the codal formalities cannot be covered under E&D Rules

of 2011 nor any Show-cause Notice with regard to the
Appointment, Promotion & Transfer Rules, 1989 was given to
the applicant and similarly the alleged | inquiry was also
violative of the ibid Rules of 1989 and Rules-of 2011.

)
. That the rights of applicant being a Civil Servant are protected

which can not be subjected to any objection under any rules,

: regulatlons or law of the land.

f That appomtment of applicant was in accordance with law and

procedure and the applicant can not be held liable for the fault -
(if any) on the part of the then appointing authority. The
applicant being a Civil Servant, can not be held responsibie or
penalized or abused for the acts done or not done( which were

required to be done) by the then authority.

. That if at all the very appointment of the petitioner ‘was

irreghlér then under the law the very person, who made '

.- appointment was responsible and not the petitioner because he

never used any unlawful means to get appointment as there is
no charge agamst him of this nature but the petitioner has been

victimized w1th out lawful Justlﬂcatlon

- That it is a settled principal of law by now that in such like .

situation, where the appointee has<iio fault on his part and the
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person, who appointed such like employee have if at all

overlooked the rules and regulatrons then he should be

' penahzed and the appointee should not be dlsturbed because he

gained some lawful rights in the serv1ces

That. as mentioned above the very order dated 22-0142014 is

'patently against the law, as a major penalty has been 1mposed

‘~aga1nst the petitioner, whereas during the entireprocess no

such allégations have ever been leveled of proved agamst thel

petitioner, which could have: compelled the appointing authority -

to remove the petltroner from servmes therefore , the very order

is not in accordarice with law.

facts and circumstances, 1 may kindly be reinstated in services with all back

benefits.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that keepmg in view the above

Thanking you in anticipation. o

03-03-2014

Yours Obediently -

- o " Shahid
, e .- - Ex. Junior Clerk -

Gomal Medical College '

" Dera Ismail Khan -




”‘L'e* -—"3'
, B

-

EF¢

In Service Appeal No.

Tode

JRE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL CAMP AT DERA

® ~ ISMAIL KHAN. -

Shahid Mahood
4 - Versus o
Gov’r of Khyber Pdkh’funkth e’rc

: cOMMENr—s'oN BEHAL? GF RESPONDENTS No.2,3,4,5.

CTFULI.Y SHEWETH

Respondents humbly submit ’rhe foIIowmg reply to the above C|’red Service Appeo!.

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

: 1. That the appeliant has weak locus standi to file present service appeal.

.‘-":"‘90'!\3

O~

That the Servrce Appedl is not maintainable.

That the dppelldn’r has not come to the Coun with clean hdnds
That the appellant has conceoled the material fOCIS.

Thaot ’rnedpoedl is bddly. time barred. '

. That the aopellant is estopped due to his own conduct. '

. That ’rhe'dopeor is bad for misjoinder/non-joinder of necessary parties.

7
8. That the dppelldnt has concealed the material facts from Honordble Tribunal

1.

.~ PARA-WISE REPLY ON FACTS

-

Incorreci. The Appellant wcsdppoin’red without observance of codal formdli’ries, test

and Interview etc.

2. The drrec’rron of respondent No. 2 Io responden’r No.4 and 1udgmen’r dd’red 19/09/201 3

dehvered by the august Peshdwor High Cour’r DIKhon Bench, in Wrrt Pehhon E

- N0.39/2012, wrrh observations that no codal formalities were followed in ’rhc.

_ termination of appellant and respondents are at liberty to proceed in dccorddnce

with Iow, after observing the legal and codai formalities.

. -POI’O No. 3 is rncorrec’r and s’rrongly denied. There were no polmco! elemem‘s in ’rhe

‘depor’rmen’rd! rnqurry dgdmst dppellan ro’rher ’rhe depon‘mentdl inquiry was

- did not raise ony objection durrng sond inquiry proceedings. In- fact it was the: dppellonr o

conduc’red ina ’rronspdren’r manner by dn |mpor’ndl inquiry officer and appellant too

who exerted polr’rrcol pressure for his dppom’rmen’r and he succeeded to ge’r his-

dpporn’rmen’r as Junior Clerk without any advertisement and tesi/rn’rervrew e’rc This

. fact s obvrous through the contents of appointment Ie’r’fer of dppelldnt that hiS-'

' 'dppom’rmen’r wos made on the recommendation of MPA DlKhdn




J Lt 4 Tha Poro is mcorrec’f The depcrtmen’fol oppeol of the oppellon’r was- rejec’red bv the -
/.g;,;,,; compe’ren’r ou’rhon’ry vide letter No. 2466- 68/Personnel dated 03/04/2014.

/ GRO NDS

: | . |
l A Poro-A is mcorrec’r thus denied.

o B.’, Para- B IS mlsconcewed and mcorrect thus denied. As the Oppom’rmen’r of oppellcm‘ -

o wos WlThOU'f any odverhsemeni test, m'rerwew merit list therefore, it connot be
; sustomed under the law. Moreover, the deporimen’rol oppeol of the oppellam‘ wos'

rejecied by the competen’r outhonty .
C. . -incorred thus denied: Detoﬂ reply . Iﬂos been given in obove paras. Lei |’r not- be'
. "gone un-noticed that the oppom’rmen’r order of oppellon’r bespeoks the exerhon of

polmcol nfluence for his Qppom’rmem o
o D ‘:Incorrect 1herefore s’rrongly denied. . | . T

Incorrect, misconceived and s’rrongly demed In-fact it was The oppomtmenf of

' .oppellon’r WhiCh was made without any legal ond ;ushfled reason.’

" F. . Incorrect cnd vehemenﬂy denied.
: G tncorrec’r and not odml’r’red at all. The affidavit is no’r vohd ‘
UH. IncorrecT ond ’rhus denied. - _
L : Appeiicn’r has no fur’rherriegol groUnds to urge.
It is therefore humbly proyed Thof in the light of cbove submission 1he Service ,
Appeol ay klndly be dismissed. ' e
' DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES S SECRETARY TO GOMERNMENT .
L ,.KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PES - . "OFKHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA '
' ‘RESPONDENT NO.3 HEALTH DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR'
- RESPONDENT NO.2

. PRINCIPAL ;DQMEF EXECUTIVE

- GOMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE ‘ T
DHQ/MMM TEACHING HOSPITAL DIKHAN
RESPONDENT NO 4.5




» DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH

J s SERVICES, GOVT: OF KHYBER
/uj{:_ /A PUKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR. -
/'%{ _ NO__2G 468 /PERSONNEL
\ DATED % /04/2014.

. 1. Shahid Masood Ex: Junior Clerk
GMC D.I Khan: ‘

2. Mr. Raees Khan S/o Sagheer Khan

R/o Shah Alam Abad Tehsil and District
D.I Khan.

Subject: - APPEAL.
‘Memo:

- I'am directed to refer to your appeal dated 03.03.2014, on the
~ subject noted above. ' .

orders issued by the Principal GMC D.I Khan are very much correct.

\

' . | / .
Your appeal for re-instatement in to Govt: service have therefore

been considered by the competenf authority and can not
acceded to.

, it is regretted be

N 7 / G / )/ 4
; ~  ASSISTAN T DIRECTOR (P-I1)
\ , DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH

“\." "SRVICES, K.P.K PESHAWAR

\\

The court verdict is not in your favour. Therefore, your terhﬁination )
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BEFORE HONOURAB' E KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. CAMP AT DERA
) ISMAILKHAN.

4
A

 InService Appéal No._

Shahid Mahood
- Versus , '
Gov’r of Khyber Pokh’runkhwci e’rc

COMMENTS ON BEHALF O" RESPONDENTS ?\0.2,3,4,5.

o _RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

Responden‘rs humbly subml’r the foliowing reply to ihe obove cited Serwce Appeoi. )

' PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

' ‘T}"\o’r the oppei.iont‘hos weak locus standi to, file bresen’r ser\}ice appeal.
That the Serwce Appealis not momfonnoble
That ’rhe appeliant has not come 1o the Court with cleon hands.

That the appellant has conceoled the material facts.

That the. appeal is badly fime barred.

,0~.U".J’*S~’!\-’"

‘Thct the appellant is es‘ropped due to his own conducf

“That the oppeol is bad for misjoinder/non-i joinder of necessary parties.

. N

. That the oppenom‘ has concealed the moienoi facis from Honorable Trlbunol R

: PARA WISE RE REPLY ON FACTS

1. Incorrec’r The Appeliant was appointed wu‘hout observonce of codal formallities, test
and mierwew efc.

2. The direction of respondent No :2 to res{oondenf No.4 and judgment dated 19/09/2013" .- -

dehvered by the august . Peshawor High Court, DIKhan Bench, in Writ Petition
~ No. 39/2012 w&’rh observo‘nons that .no. codal formolmes were foliowed in mg

termination of appslant and resperdenjs are at liberty o proceed in accordance
© with law, after observing the legal and codal formalities.

3. Pora No3 is incorrect and strong1y denied. There were no polmccl elemems in ’rhe
- deporfmenicﬂ inquiry against appellant rather -the depor’rmentcl inquiry .was
conducted |n a tronsporem manner by on 1mporho! inquiry ofﬂcer and appellant fco
* did not raise ony objection durmg said inquiry proceedings. In-fact it was the appellant
who exerted political - pressure. for his oppommen’r and he succeeded to get his-
appointment as Junior Clerk without any adverfisement ond ’res’r/nnfervsew etc. Th:s '

- fact 15 obvious ’rhrough ’rhe contents of oppomtmen’r letter of oppeklom‘ that hls

- mnnmm‘men’r was made on the recnmmendﬂhnn of MPA DIKhan.
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4 Tho Poro is mcorrec’r The depor’rmemol oppeoi of ’rhe oppe!lom‘ was rejec’red bv the
' ;ompe’ren’r authority vide letter No. 2466 68/Person.1e! dated 03/04/2014. '

G'ROUNDS ER
A, - Para-As incorrect thus denied. _
B. Para-Bis misconceived and mcorred ’fhus denied. As the appointment of oppe!lont

wos without any advertisement, test, interview, merit list -therefore, it connot be -

~ sustained under the law. Moreover the depor’rmem‘ol oppeol of the oppelionf wdas

o rejec’red by the compefent authority.

..

C. Incorreu ihus denied. Detail reply has been given in above paras. Let |"r not be

‘ gone un-noticed that ihe appointment order of appellant bespeaks the exer'ﬂon of

' pohhcol mﬂuence for his appointment.

D , 'IncorrecT therefore, s’rroneg denied.

-\ncorrec‘f rmsconcewed and. strongly denled in-fact it was the appointment of

o m

"Incorrec’r and 1hus denied.

" Incorrect ogd vehemently denied.

' '_ oppetlont which was made without any legal and Jushfled Teason.

. lncorrec’t and not odmn"red at all. The affidavit is not vohd

L AppeHont has no further legal groUnds ’ro'_urge.' A

It |s therefore humbly proyed Thof in ihe light of cbove submission the Service

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES

.. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

o RESPONDENT NO.3 A |
| | Is -7,

: ‘ H‘
 PRINCIPAL /Dyé’lEF EXECUTIVE

- GOMAL MEDICAL COLLEGE

DHQ/MMM TEACHING HOSPITAL DIKHANﬂ

 RESPONDENTNO.4, 5

ay kindly be dlsmlssed.

SECRETARY TO GOMVERNMENT
OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
HEALTH DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR’
RESPONDENT NO.2

ot
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- DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH

A SERVICES, GOVT: OF KHYBER

JFUAAN PUKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.
Lo NO___26 EE-£F  JPERSONNEL |
/o DATED ———/04/2014, |

. b
f 1. Shahid Masood Ex: Junior Clerk
'; GMC D.I Khan: _
i 2. Mr.'Raees Khan S/g Sagheer Khan
! R/0 Shah Alam Abad Tehsil and District
.= - D.I Khan. L
i Suibject: APPEAL, ‘L
} Memo: E
- >! 4 i
I'am directed to refer to your appeal dated 03.03.2014, on the '\f
| subject noted above. ' ;
| 9
i ’ The court verdict is not in your favour. Therefore, your termination é ;
i L L.
! | ordeis issued by the Principal GMC D.I Khan are very much correct, . { :
i . 5 .
[

T £

‘ : Your appeal for re-instatement in to Govt: service have therefore

been considered by the competent authority and can not, it is regretted ‘he o

P acceded to.

i o | Q ASSISTAN T DIRECTOR (p-11) |
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